
 

 

IDAHO INFANT/TODDLER PROGRAM                                               

                                           PART C EARLY INTERVENTION SERVICES 
 

For questions, please contact the Infant/Toddler Program Supervisor in your area, listed below. 

 
 

Hub/Region/Counties Hub Supervisors  - Service Coordination Hub Supervisors - Direct Services Hub Program Specialists Central Office 
 

Infant Toddler Program 
450 W. State Street, 5

th
 Fl. 

PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720-0036 
(208) 334-5514 
Fax: (208) 332-7331 
 
Field Operations  
Program Manager 
Chad Cardwell 
 
Policy Program Manager 
Christy Cronheim 
 
Administrative Assistant II 
Donna McNearney 
 
Program Specialist 
Melaine Shephard 
 
Program Specialist 
Lauren Ertz 
 
Developmental Milestones 
Program Specialist 
Anna Smith 
 
Research Analyst, Sr. 
Jennifer Surrusco 
 
Systems Analyst 
Diana Zubizareta 
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NORTH HUB    

Region I- 
Coeur d’Alene area 
(Boundary, Bonner, Kootenai, 
Benewah, Shoshone 
counties) 
 

Region II- 
Lewiston area 
(Latah, Clearwater, Nez 
Perce, Lewis, Idaho counties) 
 

Heather Freeman 
Main #: (208) 769-1409 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
2195 Ironwood Court 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83814 
(208) 769-2707  
Fax: (208) 769-1430 
FreemanH@dhw.idaho.gov 

Mandy Maxcer 
Main #: (208) 799-3460 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
1350 Troy Highway, Ste. 2 
Moscow, ID  83843 
(208) 883-4529  
Fax: (208) 882-8575 
MaxcerM@dhw.idaho.gov 

Leah Hill 
Main #: (208) 799-3460 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
1350 Troy Highway, Ste. 2 
Moscow, ID  83843 
(208) 882-6904   
Fax: (208) 882-8575 
HillL@dhw.idaho.gov 
 

WEST HUB     

Region III-
Nampa/Caldwell area 
(Adams, Washington, Gem, 
Payette, Canyon, Owyhee 
counties) 
 

Region IV- 
Boise area (Valley, Boise, 

Ada, Elmore counties) 
 

Kurt Dippi 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
1720 Westgate Drive, Ste  D 
Boise, ID  83704 
(208) 334-0954 
Fax: (208)  334-0926 
DippiK@dhw.idaho.gov 

Sandy Griffin 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
823 Park Centre Way  
Nampa, ID  83651 
(208) 442-9995 
Fax: (208)  463-0972 
GriffinS@dhw.idaho.gov 

 Brande Gonzalez 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
823 Park Centre Way 
Nampa, ID  83651 
(208) 475-5068  
Fax: (208)  463-0972 
GonzalezB@dhw.idaho.gov 

EAST HUB     

Region V-  
Twin Falls area 
(Camas, Blaine, Gooding, 
Lincoln, Jerome, Minidoka, 
Twin Falls, Cassia counties) 
 

Region VI – 
Pocatello area 
(Bingham, Power, Bannock, 
Caribou, Bear Lake, Franklin, 
Oneida counties) 
 

Region VII – 
Idaho Falls area 
(Lemhi, Custer, Clark, Butte, 
Jefferson, Madison, Fremont, 
Teton, Bonneville counties) 
 

Bonnie Jones 
Main #: (208) 234-7900 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
421 Memorial Drive 
Pocatello, ID  83201 
(208) 234-7944   
Fax: (208) 236-6328 
JonesB2@dhw.idaho.gov 

Sandra Cummings 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
150 Shoup St., Ste. 19 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
(208) 528-4070   
Fax: (208) 528-4076 
CummingS@dhw.idaho.gov 
 
 
 

 

 Christina Hansen 
Dept. of Health & Welfare 
150 Shoup St., Ste. 19 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
(208)  732-1545 
Fax: (208) 732-1400 
HansenC@dhw.idaho.gov 
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